O—5—38 7 B8{% /Roller presser foot mechanism

20

_'I'I_




0000000 O /Roller presser foot mechanism

-]

0oooQ Z|00
No |PARTS Ne| 7| +[QTY 0o DESCRIPTION
1 (37129 x| * 2 (0DOODOOOO(@) JOINT LINK (UPPER)
2 (37131 **] 4 |[00O0O STUD SCREW
3 |37132 *|1*| 4 |0O0OO0O FELT
4 137133 x| * 1 0000000 JOINT CONNECTION
5 |37134 1 * 1 (0000 PINCH SCREW M4X0.700L=10
6 (37135 x| * 1 |[D000000000d JOINT CONNECTINGOCRANK
7 137136 ** 1 |[0000 PINCH SCREW M5X0.800L=10
8 |37139 x| * 2 |00O0 RETAINING RING
9 |37137 x| * 1 (D000O0ooOof ROLLER SHAFT HOLDER
10 |37140 x| * 1 |j0odgad RETAINING RING
11 (37138 * | * 1 |OO0oood BUSH
12 |17095 *1*| 4 (OO0 RETAINING RING
13 (37128 x| * 4 |\0DoOood WASHER
14 (37123 *|* | 2 |0000O0OO(@) CLUTCH CASE (UPPER)
15 (37124 *|* | 2 |O0O00O0O000 ROLLER HOLDER
16 (37122 x| * 1 |[OD0dooooo UPPER FEED ROLLEROSHAFT
17 |37337C ** 1 |0000(0O)36x2.8 ROLLER COMPLETE[I36X2.8
18 |37139 x| * 1 |[000 RETAINING RING
19 (37333 ** 1 |[ODO0O0oodod ROLLER HOLDER
20 137142 x| * 1 |[0000 SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
21 [37334 x| * 1 |[dodooooooad ROLLER HOLDER BRACKET
22 [37335 x| * 1 |[D0ooooo@) ROLLER GEAR (SMALL)
23 |37145 *|*| 2 |[D00OO0O00OO0O0O0O0O00 BEARING
24 137146 x| * 1 [00Od RETAINING RING
25 (37147 ** 1 |[DO0doooooo PIN 25X12L
26 [37148 x| * 1 |[00O0Oooood ROLLER SHAFT RING
27 137337 ** 1 |[D0ooooo@m) ROLLER GEAR (LARGE)
28 137150 * | * 1 |[D0dogoo@ ROLLER HOLDER (A)
29 (37151 x| * 1 |[D0oo0ooo@@) ROLLER HOLDER (B)
30 (37152 *|*] 24 (OO STEEL BALL
31 137153 *|1*| 3 ([OO0O0O SCREW M2.5X045 L=25
32 |37154 *1*| 3 (D000 SCREW M2.5X045 L=25
33 [37155 ** 1 |[0000 SCREW M25X0.45 L=4.5
34 [37125 **] 2 (00000 0001 SPACER T=0.1
34 137126 *|*| 2 |(OOOO0O OO0.45 SPACER T=0.15
34 137127 *|*| 2 |(ODOOO0O 0O0.2 SPACER T=0.2
35 [37156 x| * 1 000000000000 OO006 |SPACER T=06

-12-




